
Bureau Staff List 
 
 
 
 

Dr. Bob Russell 
Bureau Chief/Public Health Dental Director 

(515) 281-4916 bob.russell@idph.iowa.gov 

Mary Kay Brinkman 
Title V 

(515) 218-0191 marykay.brinkman@idph.iowa.gov 

Lloyd Burnside 
Shortage Designation/Primary Care Office/VHCPP 

(515) 242-6879 lloyd.burnside@idph.iowa.gov 

Doreen Chamberlin 
Medical Residency Training/PRIMECARRE/SHIP 

(515) 321-7487 doreen.chamberlin@idph.iowa.gov 

Stephanie Chickering 
Title V 

(515) 240-9819 stephanie.chickering@idph.iowa.gov 

Jeana Christensen 
FLEX Program/SHIP Program 

(515) 725-0898 jeana.christensen@idph.iowa.gov 

Janice Edmunds-Wells 
Direct Care Worker Initiative 

(515) 281-4904 janice.edmunds-wells@idph.iowa.gov 

Greg Freedman 
Statistical Research Analyst 

(515) 725-1267 greg.freedman@idph.iowa.gov 

Amy Janssen 
Contracts/Budget 

(515) 281-5069 amy.janssen@idph.iowa.gov 

Katie Jerkins 
Primary Care Office 

(515) 233-2831 katherine.jerkins@idph.iowa.gov 

Tracy Rodgers 
I-Smile/I-Smile Silver/Title V 

(515) 281-7715 tracy.rodgers@idph.iowa.gov 

Sara Schlievert 
CDC Grant – Iowa Oral Disease Prevention Program 

(515) 281-7630 saralyn.schlievert@idph.iowa.gov 

Gloria Vermie 
Iowa State Office of Rural Health 

(515) 281-7224 gloria.vermie@idph.iowa.gov 

Kevin Wooddell 
Administrative Assistant II 

(515) 281-6765 kevin.wooddell@idph.iowa.gov 

George Zarakpege 
Secretary 1 

(515) 242-6383 george.zarakpege@idph.iowa.gov 
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